RECRUITMENTS CONDUCTED UNDER THE FLORIDA SUNSHINE LAW

POSITION CLASS CODES AND TITLES
REQUIRING ADVERTISING IN EXTERNAL PUBLICATIONS
TARGETING GENDER & RACIAL/ETHNIC MINORITY CANDIDATES

All University Work Force position vacancies at the Academic Advisor level and higher and all Faculty
position vacancies with the exception of adjunct, visiting positions, instructors, lecturers, and
postdoctoral associates are required to be advertised in at least one external publication targeted to
recruitment of gender and racial/ethnic minority candidates. All advertisements must be approved
by Human Resources prior to publication. The following class code positions require external
advertisement.

CLASS CODE POSITION TITLE
UNIVERSITY WORK FORCE

5297 Advanced Registered Nurse Practitioner
8416 Parking Director
9203 Research Scientist/Analyst
9217 Executive Assistant
9225 Coordinator
9236 University Attorney
9250 Associate Director
9255 Executive Director
9257 Vice President, Admin Services
9259 Vice President, Student Affairs
9261 Associate Vice President
9262 Vice President, University Advancement
9265 Business Process Analyst
9267 Internal Auditor Il
9268 Senior Budget Data Analyst
9270 Assistant Vice President
9274 General Counsel
9281 Professional Engineer
9293 Assistant Director
9295 Assistant Controller
9297 Controller
9298 Associate Controller
9306 Deputy/Assoc. General Counsel
9319 Procurement Manager
9324 Associate University Registrar
9332 IT Security Administrator
9334 Classroom Technology Engineer
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9335 Data Analyst

9355 University Registrar

9386 Specialist, Budget and Finance
9388 Senior Coordinator

9395 Internal Auditor/Investigator
9410 Marketing Representative
9424 Dean, Student Affairs

9425 Associate Dean, Student Affairs
9426 Assistant Dean, Student Affairs
9434 Psychologist

9454 Executive Admin Assistant
9459 Business Manager

9462 Physician

9466 Head Athletic Trainer

9469 Head Athletic Coach

9472 Head Strength and Conditioning Coach
9475 Help Desk Analyst

9483 Athletic Trainer

9485 Software Applications Engineer
9488 Senior Buyer

9498 Assistant General Counsel
9499 Director

9500 Computer Labs Administrator
9501 Database Administrator

9502 Desktop Support Engineer
9503 Enterprise Systems Architect
9504 Enterprise Systems Engineer
9505 Enterprise Systems Integrator
9506 Help Desk Manager

9508 Internal Auditor Il

9509 IT Training & Publishing Specialist
9510 Lead Classroom Technology Engineer
9511 Lead Enterprise Sys Engineer
9512 Lead Help Desk Analyst

9513 Network Architect

9514 Network Engineer

9516 Network Technician

9517 Web Applications Architect
9518 Web Applications Engineer
9519 Psychological Assistant

9520 ITS Support Specialist

9521 Statewide Program Coordinator
9522 Library Services Analyst

9523 Quality Analyst
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9524
9525
9526
9527
9528
9972
9973
9974
9975
9976
9978
9979
9980
9981
9982
9983
9984
9985
9986
9988
9989
9990
9991
9992
9993

9001
9002
9003
9053
9054
9055
9120
9121
9160
9161
9162
9166
9173

Data Management Engineer

Lead Data Management Engineer

Software Design Analyst

Project Coordinator

Statewide Program Assistant Director
Senior Psychologist Il

Senior Psychologist IlI

Senior Psychologist IV

Pre-doctoral Clinician

Psychology Resident

Licensed Mental Health Counselor |
Licensed Mental Health Counselor Il

Senior Licensed Mental Health Counselor I
Senior Licensed Mental Health Counselor IV
Academic Advisor

Associate Director, Child Development
Assistant Director, Child Development
Managing Lead Teacher, Child Development
Lead Teacher, Child Development

Licensed Social Worker |

Statewide Program Director (FLVC)
Statewide Program Manager (FLVC)
Statewide Chief Information Officer (CIO)
Statewide Technical Services Manager
Development Team Lead

FACULTY POSITIONS
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
University Librarian
University Associate Librarian
University Assistant Librarian
Associate in
Assistant in
Research Scholar
Research Associate Scholar
Research Assistant Scholar
Research Associate
Counselor/Advisor
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